City and County of Swansea

Notice of Meeting

Cyngor Abertawe You are invited to attend a Meeting of the
Swansea Council

BERES aii
Education & Skills Policy Development Committee

At: Remotely via Microsoft Teams

On: Wednesday, 5 August 2020

Time: 4.00 pm

Chair: Councillor Robert Smith

Membership:

Councillors: J P Curtice, M Durke, F M Gordon, B Hopkins, O G James, L R Jones,
M A Langstone, M B Lewis and D W W Thomas

Watch Online: https://bit.ly/20YZsuj

Agenda
Page No.
1 Apologies for Absence.
2 Disclosures of Personal and Prejudicial Interests.
www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosureofinterests
3  Minutes. 1-4
To approve and sign the Minutes of the previous meeting(s) as a
correct record.
4 Implications and Preparation for the New Curriculum in Swansea 5-21
Schools.
5 Covid 19 - Update. 22 -33
6 Workplan 2019/2020. 34

Next Meeting: Wednesday, 9 September 2020 at 4.00 pm

Hos Eon

Huw Evans

Head of Democratic Services
Wednesday 22 July 2020

Contact: Democratic Services 636923


https://bit.ly/2OYZsuj
http://www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosureofinterests

39

40

41

Agenda Iltem 3

City and County of Swansea

Minutes of the Education & Skills Policy
Development Committee

Cyngor Abertawe
Swansea Council  Remotely via Microsoft Teams
/
Wednesday, 8 July 2020 at 4.00 pm
Present: Councillor R V Smith (Chair) Presided
Councillor(s) Councillor(s) Councillor(s)
J P Curtice M Durke B Hopkins
O G James L R Jones M B Lewis
D W W Thomas
Officer(s)
Damien Beech Head of Primary Phase Unit
Gareth Borsden Democratic Services Officer
Helen Morgan-Rees Head of Education Achievement & Partnership
Stephanie Williams Principal Lawyer

Apologies for Absence
Councillor(s): M A Langstone and Nick Williams

Disclosures of Personal and Prejudicial Interests.

In accordance with the code of conduct adopted by the City & County of Swansea,
no interests were declared.

Minutes.

Resolved that the minutes of the Education & Skills Policy Development Committee
held on 11 March 2020 be agreed as a c

Minutes of the meeting


 
 

 

Dinas a Sir Abertawe 
 

Cofnodion Cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Datblygu Polisi 
Addysg a Sgiliau 

 
O bell drwy Microsoft Teams  

Dydd Mercher, 5 Awst 2020 am 4.00 pm 

 
Yn Bresennol: Y Cynghorydd R V Smith (Cadeirydd) fu’n llywyddu 

 
Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) 
M Durke O G James L R Jones 
M A Langstone D W W Thomas  
 
Swyddog(ion)  
Kate Jones Swyddog Gwasanaethau Democrataidd 
Stephanie Williams Prif Gyfreithiwr 
 
Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb 
Y Cynghorydd(wyr): J P Curtice, B Hopkins a/ac M B Lewis 
 

 
42 Cais i Ohirio Cyfarfod. 

 
Croesawodd y Cadeirydd bawb a oedd yn bresennol i gyfarfod y Pwyllgor Datblygu 
Polisi Addysg a Sgiliau. 
 
Amlinellodd y Cadeirydd y cynigwyd gohirio'r cyfarfod tan ddydd Mercher 2 Medi 
2020 am 4.00pm oherwydd nad oedd swyddogion ar gael. 
 
Penderfynwyd gohirio'r cyfarfod tan ddydd Mercher 2 Medi 2020 am 4.00pm. 
 
 
 
Daeth y cyfarfod I ben am 4.02 pm 
 
 

Cadeirydd 
 


